SCR Power
Controllers
Operating Instructions
SCR POWER CONTROLLERS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Description
and Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Firing Modes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

24
Section 7. Model Identification
Ordering Codes: Series 19/39
25
Athena Model No: 9
SWITCHING MODE
Code
*P Phase angle firing
Z Zero switched
Ordering Example:
Model 39Z-24-040-P-0-00
Three phase, zero switched,
208/240 Vac line voltage, 40 amps,
pulsed dc input, no options, no timing.
(Use “0” for all spaces not used.)
ACCESSORIES
Manual Station with Remote Potentiometer
(Requires Input “A” on SCR unit)
90M001-120 (120 Vac supply voltage)
90M001-240 (240 Vac supply voltage)
90M001-480 (480 Vac supply voltage)
90M001-600 (600 Vac supply voltage)
SOFT START / VOLTAGE
LIMIT P SERIES ONLY
Code (Soft Start Timing
0 None
A 9 Seconds
B 15 Seconds (Standard)
C 30 Seconds
D 60 Seconds
INPUTS
Code
A 4-20 mA
C 10-50 mA
D Other mA or Voltage (Specify)
P Pulsed dc (Z series only)
PHASE
Code
1 Single
3 Three
AC LINE VOLTAGE (50/60 HZ)
24 = 02 440/480 = 48
110/120 = 12 575/600 = 60
208/240 = 24
LOAD CURRENT
(AMPS)
Code
040 40 Amps
060 60 Amps
080 80 Amps
OPTIONS
Consult Factory
00 None
0A Fuses
*Specify voltage code
Odering Codes: Series 91/93
26
Athena Model No: 9
PROPORTIONING MODE
*P Phase angle firing
Z Zero switched
Ordering Example:
91Z = 24030 — AO = Series 90 Power Controller 9, rated single-phase 1
zero -voltage proportioning mode Z 240 Vac line voltage 24, 30 A load current
030 4 to 20 mA input A, with no option 0
** Not available on 3 Phase, Phase Angle Units (93P)
*** Soft Start Timing Available on Phase Angle Only (91P & 93P)
SPECIAL
OPTIONS***
A 9 Seconds
B 15 Seconds
(Standard)
C 30 Seconds
D 60 Seconds
E 120 Seconds
INPUTS
A 4-20 mA
B 1-5 mA
C 10-50 mA
D Other mA or Voltage (Specify)